HOLY FAMILY HOSPITAL OF BETHLEHEM FOUNDATION 2000 P Street, N.W. Suite 310

20036 Washington, D.C.

OUR FOUNDATION

Holy Family Hospital of Bethlehem Foundation, based in Washington, D.C., is a 501 (c)(3) not-for- profit organization with a mission to deliver life, peace, and hope in the Holy Land. As a primary work of the Order of Malta, the world's oldest Christian charity, we serve to further the Catholic values of preserving life, fostering peace, and giving hope to all those without a voice.

HOLY FAMILY HOSPITAL

Holy Family Hospital in Bethlehem, located just 1,500 steps from the birthplace of Christ, is our Foundation's primary program. This Catholic teaching hospital is a state-of-the-art maternity and neonatal critical care center serving poor and at-risk women, infants, and children throughout the West Bank of Palestine. In this region of conflict, the Hospital stands as a beacon of hope for impoverished families in the Bethlehem area, including surrounding desert villages and United Nations Refugee Camps. The Hospital and its Mobile Clinic have impacted more than one million lives since 1989. Embracing all who seek care, no one is ever turned away.

For each of the past two years, Holy Family Hospital has been faced with a 25% increase in demand across all lines of clinical services. Still, the need continues to grow.

Delivering life, peace, and hope in the Holy Land







2000 P Street, N.W., Suite 310 Washington, D.C. 20036 (202) 785-0801 birthplaceofhope.org











The Three Kings Society celebrates and honors friends of Holy Family Hospital of Bethlehem Foundation who have made a commitment to the future of Holy Family Hospital by including the Foundation in their estate plans.

For almost 30 years, this beloved maternity hospital has served as a beacon of hope for thousands of families throughout the Holy Land. By becoming a member of **The Three Kings Society**, you will secure your role in the Hospital's lasting mission, as it continues to deliver life, peace, and hope just a mere 1,500 steps from the birthplace of Christ.

A planned gift affords you considerable flexibility to ensure that your contribution speaks to your philanthropic passions and priorities. We want to make sure the legacy you create is something meaningful to you.

Here are a few easy ways to make your planned gift and become a member of **The Three Kings Society**:

Gift a percentage of your will or trust.

Gift a percentage of your appreciated securities or a percentage of common stock.

Gift a percentage of your life insurance. Gift a percentage of your work benefits.

All gifts now and in perpetuity to Holy Family Hospital of Bethlehem Foundation are fully tax deductible. It is always advisable to consult with an experienced estate planning attorney about drafting a provision for your legacy giving.



Making a planned gift to Holy
Family Hospital of Bethlehem
Foundation was a straightforward
initiative offering us a meaningful
way to support the Hospital, a
primary work of the Order of Malta
and the Catholic Church, and one
that we have supported for over
20 years. By making use of the
Foundation's Three Kings Society,
we were able to gift part of our
estate and ensure for many years to
come the Hospital's ability to save
the lives of mothers and babies
in the Holy Land."

AMBASSADOR AND MRS. ROBERT L. SHAFER

Three Kings Society Members

BECOMING A MEMBER

Would you like to learn more about becoming a member of **The Three Kings Society**? Please fill out the form below, detach, and mail to us at Holy Family Hospital of Bethlehem Foundation.

I have already made a planned gift to

Holy Family Hospital of Bethlehem

Foundation.

The Three K	to learn more about (ings Society and making ift to Holy Family Hospital m Foundation.
gift at this tir	rested in making a planned me, but I would like to send ition to the Holy Land.
MY CON1	ACT INFORMATION
LAST NAME	
E-MAIL	
PHONE NUMBER	
ADDRESS	